INDIAN LAKE OHIO VILLAGE OF RUSSELLS POINT BOARD OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS MEETING

MINUTES: April 29, 2019

Ms. Pat Cochenour called the meeting to order at 4:30 p.m.

Roll Call: Ms. Pat Cochenour, present; Ms. Libby Stidam, present; Ms. Mary Herring, present

Recorder: Mr. Jeff Weidner, Fiscal Officer

Guests: Mr. Dave Wallace, Council Member

RESOLUTIONS:

A. Resolution 19-33; Certify Delinquent Water & Storm Water Fees

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING DELINQUENT STORM WATER FEES, WATER RENTS, AND CHARGES DUE THE VILLAGE OF RUSSELLS POINT WATER DEPARTMENT AND AUTHORIZING THE LOGAN COUNTY AUDITOR TO PLACE THE DELINQUENT AMOUNTS ON THE 2019 TAX DUPLICATE FOR COLLECTION.

Ms. Libby Stidam made a motion to waive the three-reading rule. Ms. Pat Cochenour seconded the motion. The Vote: Ms. Pat Cochenour, yea; Ms. Mary Herring, yea; Ms. Libby Stidam, yea. The motion passed: 3 yeas – 0 nays

Ms. Libby Stidam made a motion to accept Resolution 19-33 by title. Ms. Mary Herring seconded the motion. The Vote: Ms. Pat Cochenour, yea; Ms. Mary Herring, yea; Ms. Libby Stidam, yea. The motion passed: 3 yeas – 0 nays

Ms. Libby Stidam moved to adjourn the meeting. Ms. Mary Herring seconded the motion. The Vote: Ms. Pat Cochenour, yea; Ms. Mary Herring, yea; Mr. Libby Stidam, yea. The motion passed: 3 yeas – 0 nays

The meeting was adjourned at 4:33 p.m.

Jeff Weidner, Fiscal Officer

BPA Chairperson Pat Cochenour

Date Accepted _____